## ALPHA ONE LASER TAG - Assumption of Risk & Release of Liability

To participate in outdoor laser tag organized by ALPHA ONE MOBILE LASER TAG ("ALPHA ONE"), and/or use of the equipment and services of ALPHA ONE Laser Tag, I agree to the following:

1. General Conduct.

- Tagree to observe and obey all rules, and to follow any oral instructions or directions given by ALPHA ONE Laser Tag staff.

  If I observe any unusual or necessary hazard during my participation, I will bring such to the attention of the nearest
- ALPHA ONE staff as soon as possible.

Risks.

- I understand that the activities of outdoor laser tag are physically intense, and assume all such risks, known and unknown, which include, but are not limited to:
  - i. Injury and/or death resulting from tripping over inflatables, barricades, and foreign objects.
     ii. Injury and/or death resulting from the use of the laser tag equipment.
     iii. Dizziness, fatigue, chills, heat, hypothermia, and all other hazards associated with being outdoor.

- I understand that the risks discussed above is not complete and that unknown or unanticipated risks may result in Injury, illness, and/or death may result from my participation in outdoor laser tag.
- Assumption of Risk. I assume full responsibility for personal injury to myself and (if applicable) my family members, and further release and discharge ALPHA ONE for injury, loss or damage arising out of my or my family's use of or presence upon the premises of ALPHA ONE, whether caused by the fault of myself, my family, ALPHA ONE, or other third parties.
- **Indemnification.** I hereby release, waive, discharge, defend, indemnify, and hold harmless from liability ALPHA ONE staff against all claims, causes of action, damages, judgments, costs or expenses, including attorney fees and other litigation costs, which may in any way arise from my or my family's use of or presence of ALPHA ONE.
- Fees for Damaged Equipment. I agree to pay for all damages to the equipment and facilities of ALPHA ONE caused by my or my family's negligent, reckless, or willful actions.
- **Governing Law.** This Agreement shall be interpreted and construed according to, and governed by, the laws of the State of California.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTOOD THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT ANY INDUCEMENT. I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING THIS RELEASE, I VOLUNTARILY SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS.

Player's name:	Birthdate / /
Player's Signature:	Date: / /
Parent's Signature (if player is under 18):	
Address: State Zip	City:
Email:	Phone #:

## **EXHIBIT A – GENERAL RULES**

Violation of the following rules will result in a player being extracted from the game.

## **Safety**

- Do not do anything that may cause injury to either you, or other people, or any props in the site.
- Physical contact between players is not allowed.
- NO illegal drugs or substances on the premises
- NO alcohol on the premises

## **Equipment**

• Do not leave the designated playing field with any ALPHA ONE LASER TAG equipment. Any missing equipment will be reported as stolen to local authorities.

By initialing below, you certify that you have read and understand the General Rules above.	
Initials:	Date: